
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 03/22/20 – 05/09/20

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Door of Evangelism

Family Ministries

Girl Scouts

Counselling Room

Morning Square

United Way

Young Christian 
Values

03/25/20

04/01/20

04/08/20

04/15/20

04/22/20

04/29/20

05/06/20

09:30 AM

10:00 AM

06:55 AM

8:00 AM

07:30 AM

12:55 PM

08:00 AM

25.00

30.00

5.00

25.00

20.00

5.00

20.00

Christ calls us first to salvation 
and then to service, to Him and to 
others. The door of evangelism is 
open to each one of us as long as 
we have breath so let’s all go and 
spread good deeds and love into 
the world.
Rev. Park focuses on the topic of 
domestic abuse and family 
counselling.  In the Christian 
community, 1 in every 4 women 
experience family violence. And 
how can we address this serious 
issue.
Girl Scout program teaches young 
girls five essential skills: goal 
setting; decision making; money 
management; people skills; and 
business ethics which helps them 
become successful business 
leaders, now and in the future.
Is it possible for psychotherapy 
and faith to co-exist with one 
another without clashing? This 
program discusses the many 
positive answers to this intriguing 
question.
This time of year is the season of 
foraging for fresh spring shoots 
flourishing in God’s giving world 
to bring to the table.  Here are 
some tips to find the best spring 
greens and how to prepare them to 
rejuvenate the body for the 
coming summer.
Stay home and make a difference 
in these uncertain times.  Look out 
for your neighbour and those high 
risk due to their health condition.
Pastor Kim talks about the 
importance of donating canned 
and essential pantry goods in 
preparation for school break.  
Keeping summer hunger-free for 
kids of all ages.


