## Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 03/22/20 – 05/09/20

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Door of Evangelism	03/25/20	09:30 AM	25.00	Christ calls us first to salvation and then to service, to Him and to others. The door of evangelism is open to each one of us as long as we have breath so let's all go and spread good deeds and love into the world.
Community Issues	Family Ministries	04/01/20	10:00 AM	30.00	Rev. Park focuses on the topic of domestic abuse and family counselling. In the Christian community, 1 in every 4 women experience family violence. And how can we address this serious issue.
Community Issues	Girl Scouts	04/08/20	06:55 AM	5.00	Girl Scout program teaches young girls five essential skills: goal setting; decision making; money management; people skills; and business ethics which helps them become successful business leaders, now and in the future.
Community Issues	Counselling Room	04/15/20	8:00 AM	25.00	Is it possible for psychotherapy and faith to co-exist with one another without clashing? This program discusses the many positive answers to this intriguing question.
Community Issues	Morning Square	04/22/20	07:30 AM	20.00	This time of year is the season of foraging for fresh spring shoots flourishing in God's giving world to bring to the table. Here are some tips to find the best spring greens and how to prepare them to rejuvenate the body for the coming summer.
Community Issues	United Way	04/29/20	12:55 PM	5.00	Stay home and make a difference in these uncertain times. Look out for your neighbour and those high risk due to their health condition.
Community Issues	Young Christian Values	05/06/20	08:00 AM	20.00	Pastor Kim talks about the importance of donating canned and essential pantry goods in preparation for school break. Keeping summer hunger-free for kids of all ages.